



Distr.: Limited 14 June 2023

Original: English

Subsidiary Body for Scientific and Technological Advice

Fifty-eighth session

Bonn, 5–15 June 2023 Provisional agenda item 10

Sharm el-Sheikh joint work on implementation of climate action on agriculture and food security

Subsidiary Body for Implementation Fifty-eighth session

Bonn, 5–15 June 2023

Supplementary provisional agenda item 10

Sharm el-Sheikh joint work on implementation of climate action on agriculture and food security

Sharm el-Sheikh joint work on implementation of climate action on agriculture and food security

Draft conclusions proposed by the Chairs

- 1. The Subsidiary Body for Scientific and Technological Advice (SBSTA) and the Subsidiary Body for Implementation (SBI) established at these sessions the Sharm el-Sheikh joint work on implementation of climate action on agriculture and food security.¹
- 2. They welcomed the submissions² from Parties and observers on the elements of that joint work, including views on topics for the workshops referred to in paragraph 15(b) of decision 3/CP.27.
- 3. They also welcomed the submissions³ from Parties and observers on the operationalization of the Sharm el-Sheikh online portal referred to in paragraph 16 of decision 3/CP.27.
- 4. The SBSTA and the SBI agreed to continue consideration of this matter at SB 59 (November–December 2023).

¹ Pursuant to decision 3/CP.27, para. 14.

Please recycle



Α

GE.23-11431(E)

² Available at https://www4.unfccc.int/sites/submissionsstaging/Pages/Home.aspx (in the search field, type "FCCC/CP/2022/L.4, para 17").

³ As footnote 2 above (in the search field, type "FCCC/CP/2022/L.4, para. 18").